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Christmas Arrangements 

Festive Winter Dress Up Day 

 

This year to help raise money for our sensory walls we will be having a dress up day on the day of the Christmas Lunch, Tuesday 

16th December, 2024.  For a £1 donation, on this day children can come to school in a festive/ winter outfit. 

 

Christmas parties  

 

Christmas Parties will be on afternoon of Thursday 19 December.  Children may wear party clothes that day; no high heels, 

strappy or cropped tops.  Your child’s teacher will let you know closer to the time what refreshments are needed. 

 
Christmas Assemblies   
 
The children have been working hard preparing their assemblies and are looking forward to sharing them with you.  As there 

will be several assemblies on the same day, please do not arrive more than 10 minutes before the start of your child’s assembly.  

See the end of the newsletter for dates and times. 

Monday 9 December - Bottom Hall 
9.30 Pink  
10.15 Blue  
2.45 Language Unit 
 
Tuesday 10 December - Middle Hall 
9.30 Green  
10.15  Vermilion 
11.00 Indigo 
11.45 Orange 
2.00 Burgundy 
2.45 Violet 
 
Wednesday 11 December - Middle Hall 
9.30 White 
10.15 Scarlet 
11.00 Turquoise 
11.45 Yellow 
2.00 Emerald and Azure (joint performance) 

 
Christmas Lunch – Tuesday 17 December 

The deadline for parents whose children normally have packed lunch but want a Christmas lunch is Friday 6 December using the 

form: https://forms.office.com/e/TkbFpnpMFs If your child has a school dinner on other days, no action is needed. 

https://forms.office.com/e/TkbFpnpMFs
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Curriculum in Action – Nursery 
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Nursery Return Dates – January 2025 
 

The nurseries will both return on Wednesday 8 January, a day later than the rest of the school due to staff visiting new children. 

 

Any questions, please see your child’s nursery teacher or nursery nurse. 

 

 

 

Sign of the Week 
 

The Sign of the Week is ‘Check’ 

 

Signing 2024-25 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Southwark Council Newsletter 

Read here  

 

https://johnruskinprimaryschool-my.sharepoint.com/:f:/g/personal/jverity_johnruskin_southwark_sch_uk/EoyAzzPP3qJNgn7ox5HEhqIBfUBwsEfS5tydjF9A0TR2tA?e=Zkxczr
https://content.govdelivery.com/accounts/UKSOUTHWARK/bulletins/3c45849
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School Christmas Card Project 

We are pleased to announce that the children who took part in the Christmas Card project have raised nearly £100 which will go 

towards future school events and activities as part of the Friends of John Ruskin PTA  
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Winter Holiday Camp Southwark 
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Term Dates 2025-26 

Autumn Term 

INSET days: Monday 1 and Tuesday 2 September (school closed to pupils) 

Wednesday 3 September - Friday 24 October 

Half Term - Monday 27 October - Friday 31 October 

Monday 3 November - Friday 19 December (school closes at 2pm) 

 

Spring Term 

INSET day: Monday 5 January 2026 (school closed to pupils) 

Tuesday 6 January - Friday 13 February 

Half Term - Monday 16 February - Friday 20 February 

Monday 23 February - Friday 27 March (school closes at 2pm) 

 

Summer Term 

INSET day: Monday 13 April (school closed to pupils) 

Tuesday 14 April - Friday 22 May 

(May Day Bank Holiday will be taken on 4 May) 

Half Term Monday 25 May - Friday 29 May 

Monday 1 June – Friday 17 July (school closes at 2pm) 

INSET day: Monday 20 July (school closed to pupils) 

 

Link to term dates 25-26 - Term Dates 2025-26 

 

Dates for week commencing 9 December  
  
Monday 2 December  
Bikeability starts today 
2.00-2.30  Burgundy Class swimming  
 
Tuesday 3 December  
10.00-10.30  Turquoise Class swimming        
10.30-11.00  Scarlet Class swimming   
 
Wednesday 4 December  
 
Thursday 5 December 
 5.00  Open event for Reception intake 2025 in the bottom hall 
 

https://acrobat.adobe.com/id/urn:aaid:sc:EU:5f34ad35-9de6-4757-b40a-b09ee8f63e18
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Friday 6 December  
2.00  Vermilion swimming 
 

Forthcoming Dates  
 
Christmas Assemblies 

The Christmas assemblies are on the following dates: 

 

Monday 9 December - Bottom Hall 

9.30 Pink  

10.15 Blue  

2.45 Language Unit 

 

Tuesday 10 December - Middle Hall 

9.30 Green  

10.15  Vermilion 

11.00 Indigo 

11.45 Orange 

2.00 Burgundy 

2.45 Violet 

 

Wednesday 11 December - Middle Hall 

9.30 White 

10.15 Scarlet 

11.00 Turquoise 

11.45 Yellow 

2.00 Emerald and Azure (joint performance) 

 

Christmas Lunch 

17 December 

 

Christmas Parties 

19 December 

 

Last day of term and Reward Morning 

20 December at 2pm 

 


